505140338 10/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ROSS GONZALES	06/03/2015
JAMES JEFFERY SCHULZE	06/03/2015
GENNADIY ROZENBERG	06/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15572253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90501900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. ZAVALA
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Zavala/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=90501900_Assignment#page1.tif source=90501900_Assignment#page2.tif source=90501900_Assignment#page3.tif source=90501900_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505140338 REEL: 047155 FRAME: 0889

source=90501900_Assignment#page5.tif source=90501900_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047155 FRAME: 0890 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		RECORD ID:	84264433
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528			
		PATENT APPLICATION	
and in furtherance of my/o Limited Partnership having subsidiaries and affiliates, a	our obligations to HEWLET its principal place of bus igree to assign and transfer a	T-PACKARD DEVELOPM iness in Houston, Texas, and hereby assign and tran	of which is hereby acknowledged, ENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas (hereinafter HPDC), and to its isfer to HPDC, its successors and d under an application for Patent
LIGHT COLOR ADJUSTM	ENT OF A SERVER PANEL	LIGHT	
Filing Date:		Application No.:	
divisionals, and renewals of	f and substitutes for said app	olication for said Patent, an	ions, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), d any and all other Patent of any examinations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, as Patent respectively may be	ssigns, nominees or legal repi	resentatives, to the full end d, as fully and entirely as th	any country, to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms for which said e same would have been held and
executed and will not execut time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inven nominees or legal represents said invention(s) or improver papers, to execute all disclarightful oaths and declaration and legal representatives to	te any agreement in conflict he without undue delay, execute tion(s) or improvement(s), said atives, and tiwe agree to comment(s), said application and saimers and divisionals, continus, and generally to do every obtain and enforce, for its or till all countries provided the	erewith, and I/we further cov and deliver all such papers and displication and said Paten municate to HPDC, or to its said Patent, to testify in any nuations, C-I-P's, relissue are thing possible to aid HPDC heir own benefit, proper pate	ein assigned, and that I/we have not enant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to t, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawful of foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees ant protection for said invention(s) or incurred by me/us in lending such
			whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filling date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): <u>6/3/2015</u> Inventor's Signature **Daniel Ross** Gonzales First/Middle Name Last Name Date Inventor's Signature Schulze James Jeffery Last Name First/Middle Name

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	3	RECORD ID:	84264433
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (co	nt.)
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Gennadiy	Rozenberg		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		 Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	

Date

Page 2 of 2

Last Name

Last Name

First/Middle Name

Inventor's Signature

First/Middle Name

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT	AD	OI.	u.	ል ገግ	83X
57.98 1 2 1 6 1		r.,	دد دا	~ 11	A-697

	84264433
RECORD ID:	O+50++33

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas

subsidiaries and affiliates, agre	ee to assign and transfer and	ss in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and ght of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent
LIGHT COLOR ADJUSTMEN	T OF A SERVER PANEL LI	5 11 37.
Filing Date:		Application No.:
divisionals, and renewals of ar	nd substitutes for said applic	nd any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), ation for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, assig	ins, nominees or legal repres inted, reissued or extended, a	y/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed entatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said is fully and entirely as the same would have been held and made;
executed and will not execute a time a request is made, and wit perfect the title to said inventior nominees or legal representativ said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaim rightful oaths and declarations, and legal representatives to obt	iny agreement in conflict here hout undue detay, execute an n(s) or improvement(s), said a res, and I/we agree to commu nt(s), said application and said rers and divisionals, continual and generally to do everything ain and enforce, for its or theil to countries provided the ext	vey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not with, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each if deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to optication and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting I Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful tions, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all ag possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or lenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to iss	sue to HPDC, as assignee of which may be issued and	ny country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
		rd to insert the filing date and application number of said a set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature		Date
Daniel Ross	Comming	
First/Middle Name	Gonzales Last Name	
128W_		6/3/15
Inventor's Signature		Date
James Jeffery	Schulze	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)	page :	of 2

REEL: 047155 FRAME: 0893

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84264433	
·	ASSIGNMENT OF PATI	MENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)		
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Gennadiy	Rozenberg			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		 Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		 Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			

Date

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment) Page 2 of 2

Last Name

Inventor's Signature

First/Middle Name

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

n in-	8 <i>42644</i> 33	

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its

subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled: LIGHT COLOR ADJUSTMENT OF A SERVER PANEL LIGHT Filing Date: Application No.: and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent. I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Inventor's Signature Date **Daniel Ross** Gonzales First/Middle Name Last Name Inventor's Signature Date James Jeffery Schulze First/Middle Name Last Name

PATENT **REEL: 047155 FRAME: 0895**

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	REG	CORD ID:	84264433
	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPL	CATION (cont.)	
Di Kosinbe	40	0/4	15
Inventor's Signature 🕖		Date	
Gennadiy	Rozenberg		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
inventor's Signature	······································	Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	-	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	-	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	-	

Page 2 of 2

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

RECORDED: 10/13/2018